

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2017
IN
WRT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2015**

Ayodhya d/o Prakash Mundhe.

Petitioner.

Versus

R.Y. Gaikwad & others.

Respondents.

Mr. V.J. Dhage, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.N. Kutti, A.G.P. for the State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

Dated : 5th June, 2018.

PER COURT :-

1. Learned A.G.P. shall take further instructions about the proceedings after the affidavit is filed.
3. Stand over to 3rd July, 2018.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**