



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**910 CONT. PETITION NO. 686 OF 2017  
IN WP/942/2015**

**AYODHYA D/O PRAKASH MUNDHE  
VERSUS  
R. Y. GAIKWAD AND OTHERS**

- ...
- Mr. Vivek J. Dhage, Advocate for the Petitioner
  - Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for State
- ...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &  
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Two weeks time is granted to learned AGP to ascertain the present status of the enquiry.
2. Learned AGP to take specific instructions as to how many persons' appointments, secured on the basis of false Project Affected Persons (PAP) Certificates, are cancelled by the department. The same be furnished on affidavit.
3. Stand over to **11.12.2025**.

**[VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]**

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**