



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**916 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2017
IN WP/942/2015**

AYODHYA PRAKASH MUNDHE
VERSUS
R Y GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhage Vivek J.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.R. Kale
Advocate for respondent Nos.4 and 5 : Mr. S.S. Tope

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 11th DECEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

. Stand over to 18.12.2025 at the request of learned A.G.P

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)