



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2017
IN WP/942/2015**

AYODHYA PRAKASH MUNDHE
VERSUS
SHRI. R. Y. GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Vivek J. Dhage, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for Respondent/State
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Petitioner to substitute names of respondent Nos.3 and 4 during the course of the day.
2. Learned AGP submits that though respondent Nos.3 and 4 have been to him, however, they have not given any instructions.
3. Issue bailable warrant against respondent Nos.3 and 4 in the sum of Rs.10,000/-, returnable on 29/01/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)