

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.686 OF 2017
IN WP/942/2015

AYODHYA PRAKASH MUNDHE
VERSUS
SHRI R. Y. GAIKWAD AND ORS.

...
Advocate for petitioner : Mr. D.A. Karnik h/f. Mr. Vivek J. Dhage
AGP for respondent / State : Mr. P.S. Patil

...
CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 29.01.2026

PER COURT:

1. Pursuant to the order dated 18.12.2025, respondent Nos.3 and 4, under execution of bailable warrant, have marked their presence before this Court. Though the application for recalling the said order is pending, but on execution of the bailable warrant upon respondent Nos.3 and 4, it has become infructuous and stands disposed of.
2. Stand over to 26.02.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)