



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 686 OF 2017
IN WP/942/2015**

**AYODHYA PRAKASH MUNDHE
VERSUS
R Y GAIKWAD AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhage Vivek J. and Mr. D.A. Karnik
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT:

Learned APP placed on record the affidavit-in-reply.
Copy of which is already supplied to other side. As such stand over
to 23.03.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)