

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 686 OF 2017  
IN WP/942/2015

AYODHYA PRAKASH MUNDHE  
VERSUS  
R Y GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil

...

**CORAM** : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

**DATE** : 06.04.2026

**PER COURT:**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Learned AGP submits that as on today only 29 inquiries are remaining and sought time of four weeks so that everything will be completed by that time. In view of the same, stand over to 04.05.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)