



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 686 OF 2017
IN WP/942/2015

AYODHYA PRAKASH MUNDHE
VERSUS
R Y GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhage Vivek J.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **04.05.2026**

PER COURT:

The Learned AGP filed on record the communication dated 30.04.2026 issued by the Deputy Collector, Beed, mentioning that the inquiry is going on and sought adjournment of three weeks. The learned AGP submits that after receiving the details of remaining 25 candidates as mentioned in the communication, the inquiry will be completed within two or three months thereafter. If at all the petitioner is interested in completing the inquiry then he shall furnish the details of remaining 25 candidates as mentioned in the communication to the concerned authority. We hope that after

receiving such details, the inquiry be completed within three (3) months. With these direction, the petition stands disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

habeeb/